8069

the intent that the companies have the rights, powers and privileges of a natural person, together with those rights, powers and privileges specified in section 15A(1) (a) to (h) (inclusive) of the Companies Act 1955; such special resolutions are to be worded as follows:

That the memorandum of association of the company be altered by deleting clause 3 thereof which sets out the objects and the powers of the company.

The above referred companies by their solicitors and duly authorised agents:

WOODWARD ILES & CO., Solicitors.

Gisborne.			
8052			lc

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of BRIAN & GALE GOOD LTD.:

TAKE notice that pursuant to section 18 of the Companies Act 1955, as amended by section 7 of the Companies Amendment Act 1983, Brian & Gale Good Ltd. intends to propose as a special resolution by way of entry in the minute book a resolution to delete its objects clauses in the memorandum of association of the company.

Dated this 8th day of May 1984

Brian & Gale Good Ltd. by its solicitors and duly authorised agents Gale Bond Carden & Munn, per:

D.S. MUNN.

1c

The address for service of Brian & Gale Good Ltd. is at the offices of Messrs Gaze Bond Carden & Munn, Barristers and Solicitors, 203 Queen Street, P.O. Box 2222, Auckland 1. 8051

REPOROA ENGINEERING LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar before 15th day of June 1984, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

J. A. MARTELLI, Director.

8050

KIDD GARRETT HOLDINGS LTD.

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that an extraordinary general meeting of the company will be held at the offices of the company situated at 147 Hobson Street, Auckland, on Wednesday, the 30th day of May 1984 at 10 a.m. for the purpose of considering and, if thought fit, passing the following resolution:

As a special resolution:

That the company's memorandum of association be amended pursuant to section 18 (1) (c) of the Companies Act 1955 by omitting all provisions with respect to the powers of the company contained in the memorandum of association of the company and that the company shall have the rights, powers and privileges of a natural person (including the powers referred to in subsection (1) (a) to (h) of section 15A of the Companies Act 1955.

By order of the Board:

R. F. LOCKE, Secretary.

8049

BRYNDANNA LAND COMPANY LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Leslie Arthur Green of Dunedin, chartered accountant, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 11th day of May 1984.

L. A. GREEN, Applicant.

In the matter of the 1955 Companies Act and its amendments and R. & A. B. LINDSAY LTD.

PURSUANT to section 335A, notice is hereby given that the applicant proposes to apply for dissolution of the company, and unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company. Dated this 9th day of May 1984.

A. B. LINDSAY, Secretary.

R.D. 1, Dawsons Road, Taupiri.

8066

The Companies Act 1955 GLEN INDUSTRIES LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

THE Bank of New Zealand with reference to Glen Industries Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 3rd day of May 1984 the bank appointed Kerry Thomas Stotter and Frederick Nelson Watson, both chartered accountants of Auckland, whose offices are at the offices of Messrs Peat Marwick Mitchell & Co., Chartered Accountants, 560 Great South Road, Auckland, jointly and severally as receivers of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 15th day of March 1973. The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatsoever and wheresoever both present and future including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated this 3rd day of May 1984.

Signed for and on behalf of the Bank of New Zealand by its Assistant General Manager, Robert Baker McCay in the presence of:

P. D. WAITE.

lc

1c

8065

INDUSTRIAL STEEL PROVIDENT FUND LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Ian Keith Alexander of Wellington, company director and officer of the above company, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland, for a declaration of dissolution of the above company.

Unless written notice is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the 19th day of May 1984 (being the date on which this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955), the Registrar may dissolve a company.

Dated this 19th day of May 1984.

I. K. ALEXANDER, Applicant.

8063

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

Name of Company: NAPIER STEAM LAUNDRY LTD. AB. 1979/54.

Presented to: Westpac Banking Corporation.

To: The Registrar of Companies.

WE, Douglas Gerald Parsons and Geoffrey Ronald Voice, managers WE, Douglas Gerald Parsons and Geoffrey Ronald Voice, managers of Westpac Banking Corporation at Wellington, with reference to Napier Steam Laundry Ltd., hereby give notice that on the 3rd day of May 1984, Westpac Banking Corporation appointed Kevin James Bearsley and Maurice Arthur Harding, both of Napier, chartered accountants, as joint and several receivers and managers of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument being debenture dated the 9th day of July 1982 by Napier Steam Laundry Ltd. in favour of Westpac Banking Corporation.